AMENDMENTS TO ASSEMBLY BILL NO. 14

Amendment 1

In the heading, in line 4, strike out "Coauthor:" and insert:

Coauthors:

Amendment 2

In the heading, in line 4, strike out "Member" and insert:

Members Chiu and

Amendment 3

In the title, in line 2, after "Sections" insert:

82025.2,



In the title, in line 5, strike out "1974." and insert:

1974, and declaring the urgency thereof, to take effect immediately.

Amendment 5

On page 4, in line 17, strike out "the purpose" and insert:

purposes

Amendment 6

On page 6, in line 13, strike out "One":" and insert:

One";

Amendment 7

On page 6, in line 16, strike out "change" and insert:

chance

On page 7, in line 5, strike out "whether" and insert:

if

Amendment 9

On page 7, in line 7, strike out "whether," and insert:

if,

Amendment 10

On page 7, in line 29, strike out "training" and insert:

training,

Amendment 11

On page 8, between lines 19 and 20, insert:

SEC. 3. Section 82025.2 is added to the Government Code, to read:

82025.2. The Fair Political Practices Commissions shall promulgate regulations implementing subparagraphs (D) and (E) of paragraph (2) of subdivision (c) of Section 82025.

Amendment 12

On page 8, in line 20, strike out "SEC. 3." and insert:

SEC. 4.

Amendment 13

On page 9, in line 28, strike out "SEC. 4." and insert:

SEC. 5.

Amendment 14

On page 10, in line 22, strike out "SEC. 5." and insert:

SEC. 6.

On page 11, in line 9, strike out "84506.5," and insert:

84506.5

Amendment 16

On page 11, in line 27, strike out "SEC. 6." and insert:

SEC. 7.

Amendment 17

On page 11, in line 34, strike out "SEC. 7." and insert:

SEC. 8.

Amendment 18

On page 12, in line 6, strike out "SEC. 8." and insert:

SEC. 9.

On page 12, in line 17, strike out "SEC. 9." and insert:

SEC. 10.

Amendment 20

On page 12, in line 39, strike out "SEC. 10." and insert:

SEC. 11.

Amendment 21

On page 13, in line 17, strike out "SEC. 11." and insert:

SEC. 12.

Amendment 22

On page 13, in line 33, strike out "SEC. 12." and insert:

SEC. 13.

On page 14, in line 33, strike out "SEC. 13." and insert:

SEC. 14.

Amendment 24

On page 15, in line 34, strike out "SEC. 14." and insert:

SEC. 15.

Amendment 25

On page 16, in line 3, strike out "8 point" and insert:

8-point

Amendment 26

On page 16, in lines 12 and 13, strike out "8 point" and insert:

8-point

On page 16, in line 27, strike out "8 point" and insert:

8-point

Amendment 28

On page 16, in line 36, strike out "SEC. 15." and insert:

SEC. 16.

Amendment 29

On page 17, in line 11, strike out "SEC. 16." and insert:

SEC. 17.

Amendment 30

On page 17, in line 33, strike out "SEC. 17." and insert:

SEC. 18.

On page 18, in line 18, strike out "SEC. 18." and insert:

SEC. 19.

Amendment 32

On page 18, in line 27, strike out "SEC. 19." and insert:

SEC. 20.

Amendment 33

On page 18, in line 35, strike out "SEC. 20." and insert:

SEC. 21.

Amendment 34

On page 18, in line 39, strike out "SEC. 21." and insert:

SEC. 22.

On page 19, in line 17, strike out "SEC. 22." and insert:

SEC. 23.

Amendment 36

On page 20, in line 30, strike out "SEC. 23." and insert:

SEC. 24

Amendment 37

On page 21, in line 25, strike out "SEC. 24." and insert:

SEC. 25.

On page 21, between lines 33 and 34, insert:

SEC. 26. Notwithstanding Section 28, Sections 2 and 4 through 24, inclusive, shall become operative on January 1, 2018.

Amendment 39

On page 21, in line 34, strike out "SEC. 25." and insert:

SEC. 27

Amendment 40

On page 21, below line 37, insert:

SEC. 28. This act is an urgency statute necessary for the immediate preservation of the public peace, health, or safety within the meaning of Article IV of the California Constitution and shall go into immediate effect. The facts constituting the necessity are:

In order for the Fair Political Practices Commission to promulgate appropriate regulations implementing provisions of this act in anticipation of the 2018 elections, it is necessary that this act take effect immediately.